
 
 

  SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE 
  
 On behalf of the President of India the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological survey of India, Sarnath Circle, Sarnath invites tender from approved & two years 
experienced contractors registered with the CPWD, Railways, P & T Department, M. E.S., Local PWD, Irrigation Department etc., single-handedly supply all the items as per 
specification,  up to 2.00 P.M of 28.11.2014, which will be opened on the same day at  3.30 PM, in the office of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of 
India, Sarnath Circle, Sarnath. Details of supply of materials/execution of work are given in the tender form.  
 

Name of Work SR (P) to Providing Pathway main Road to Defence wall at 
Kaushambi 

Cost of Material Rs. 1235927.00 
Earnest Money Rs. 30898.00 

 
1. The execution of work will  be at concerned Archaeological site.   
2.  The tenders not accompanied with earnest money of the work in the form of Demand Draft in favour of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of 

India, Sarnath Circle, Sarnath will be summarily rejected.  
3.  The tender form for the work can be received from the office of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Sarnath Circle,  Sarnath on all 

working days upto 4.00 PM from  17.11.2014 to 21.11.2014 against cash payment of Rs.500/- each (non refundable)    
4. The cost of tender form (if downloaded from website) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of S.A., A.S.I., Sarnath Circle, Sarnath should be enclosed alongwith the 

tender form which should reach to this office within the stipulated period. 
5. The contractors have to produce the Registration Certificate, PAN No., experience certificate of at latest 2 years of contractors, Sale Tax Clearance Certificate, TIN 

Certificate & Character Certificate for obtaining the tender paper. 
6. The concern contractor will submit the attested photo state copy by any Gazzetted Officer of all relevant paper during the filling of every tender form. 
7. The contractor have to fill up full particular of tender form. 
8. Total Cost of the work will form the basis of approval. 
9. Rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes. 
10. At the time of award of work the concerned bidders have to deposit the Security Deposit as applicable.  
11. Credentials and eligibility of financial/technical criteria as per CVC Guideline attached in Annexure-A 
12. All case pertaining to the tender will be subject to Sarnath, Varanasi jurisdiction only.  
13.  The Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological survey of India, Sarnath Circle, Sarnath reserves the right to reject any/all tender without assigning any reason.  
 
 
 

Superintending Archaeologist 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Annexure-A 
 Reference:- Clause 2 of Notice Inviting Tender  

  
Essential Technical & Financial Qualifying Criteria:- 
 
FOR WORKS CONTRACTS 

1. The Agency / Firms /Contractor must have earlier experience in execution of similar nature of works. 
2. Tender invited should be as per Central Vigilance Commission’s guidelines as detailed below. 

i) Average annual financial turn over during the last three years, ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30 % of the 
estimated cost. 
ii) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending last days of month previous to the one in which the 
applications are invited should be either of the following:- 
a) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40 % of the estimated amount. 
or 
b) Two similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 50 % of the estimated cost. 
or 
c) One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost. 

 
FOR STORE/PURCHASE CONTRACTS 
Prequalification / Post Qualification shall be based entirely upon the capability and resources of prospective bidders to perform the particular contract 
satisfactorily, taking into account their (i) experience and post performance on similar contracts for last two years (ii) capabilities with respect to personnel, 
equipment and manufacturing facilities (iii) financial standing through latest I.T.C.C, Annual report (balance sheet and profit & loss account) of last three 
years. The quantity, delivery and value requirement shall be kept in view, while fixing the prequalification criteria. 

 
 
 
Superintending Archaeologist 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SR (P) to Providing pathway main road to defence wall at Kaushambi 
fufonk dk ewY;------------------  tkSc dk;Z ds fy, fufonk         ds-yks-fu-fo-&9 ¼fufonk½ 

Price of tender: Rs.500/-.............         TENDER FOR JOB WORKC.P.W.D. - 9 (Tender) 
eSa@ge ,rn~}kjk Bsds dh 'krksZa ds vuqlkj Hkkjr ds jk"Vªifr ds fy, fuEufyf[kr Kkiu esa of.kZr lkefxz;ksa dh vkiwfrZ ds fy, fufnZ"V le; vkSj fofufnZ"V ds vuqlkj mlesa 
fufnZ"V njksa ij fufonk nsrk gwa@nsrs gSaA  
I/We hereby tender for the supply for the President of India of the materials described in the under mentioned memorandum according to the specification within the  
times specified and at the rates specified therein subject to the conditions of the contract:  Opening Date & Time :- 28.11.2014 at 3.30 PM 
Kkiu@Memo - (i) vfxze jkf”k ---------- :------------Earnest money. Rs.30898.00........ (Rupees Thirty thousand eight hundred ninety eight) only                                                                                                                       
  (ii) izfrHkwfr fu{ksi------------------------------ :i;s uhps fy[ks vuqlkj fn, tkus gSaA Security Deposit . . . . . . . . . . . Rs………………. Made up as under:- 
  ¼d½ fufonk eatwj gksus ij rRdky ns; ¼vfxze jkf’k lfgr ;fn fufonk ds lkFk udn tek dh xbZ gks½ ------------------------------------------- :i;s--------------------------------- 

(a) Payable immediately on the acceptance of tender (including earnest money if deposited in cash with tender) ……………. Rs. …………..  
¼[k½ * fcy esa ls dkVh tkus okyh izfr”krrk------------------------------------------------------------------ :Ik;s------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
(b)  Percentage to be deducted from bill * …… ………..…………………… Rs. ……………………………….. 

Sl. 
No. 

vkiwfrZ dh tkus okyh lkexzh dk o.kZu ;k fofunsZ’k 
Description or specification of materials 

to be supplied 

vkiwfrZ ds fy, 
izR;sd dh dqy 

ek=kk,a 
Total 

quantities of 
each to be 
supplied 

LFkku tgWak dk;Z gksuh gS  
Places at which 

work to be 
executed 

izR;sd LFkku ij 
vkiwfrZ dh tkus 

okyh 
lkexzh@dk;Z 
dh ek=kk,a  

Quantities/
work to be 
delivered at 
each place 

fnukad tc rd 
lHkh LFkkuksa ij 
vkiwfrZ@dk;Z 

lekIr gksuh pkfg,  
Dates by 

which 
delivery/work 
at all places 

must be 
completed 

izR;sd ekax dks 
feykdj os njs ftuij  
oLrqvksa dh vkiwfrZ 

gksuh gS 
Rates at which 

articles are to be 
supplied/work to 

be executed 
inclusive of every 

demand 

bdkbZ 
Unit 

izR;sd ekax dks 
feykdj izR;sd 

oLrq dh dqy ykxr 
Total cost of 

each 
article/work 
Inclusive of 

every demand 

fVIif.k;ka 
Remarks 

Rs. P. Rs. P.
SR (P) to Providing pathway main road to defence 
wall at Kaushambi 
 Estimated cost. Rs. 1235927.00 
Earnest Money Rs. 30898.00 
 
 
Detail of work to be carried out is enclosed as Abstract. 

Excavated site, 
Kaushambi 

 Two months 
from the 
date of issue 
of work 
order 

Please see 
the 
Abstract. 

  Please 
see the 
Abstract. 

  

 
* ;g izfr”krrk] tgka izfrHkwfr fu{ksi ugha fy;k x;k gS ogka ekeys dks vko’;drk ds vuqlkj 5% ls 10% rd cnysxhA tgWak izfrHkwfr fu{ksi fy;k x;k gS mlds fy, Bsds dh 'krksZa ds [k.M 1 dk uksV nsf[k,A  
* This percentage, where no security deposit is taken will vary from 5 percent to 10 percent according to the requirement of the case. Where security deposit is taken, see note 
    to clause 1 of conditions of contract. 

 
 
 



2 
;fn fufonk eatwj dh tk; rks eS@ge lkFk yxh mDr 'krksZa ds lHkh fucU/kuksa vkSj mica/kks] tgka rd ykxw gks] dk ikyu djus rFkk mUgsa iwjk djus ds fy, vkSj@;k budk mYya?ku gksus ij mDr 
“krksZa esa mfYyf[kr /kujkf”k ls oafpr gks tkus ds fy, vkSj mls Hkkjr ds jk"Vªifr ;k muds in ds mrjorhZ dks vnk djus ds fy, lger gwa@gSaA vfxze /ku ds ukrs ------------------------------- :i;s dh 
/ku jkf”k udn@jktdks"k pkyku ds :i esa ,rn~}kjk Hksth tkrh gSA ;fn eSa@ge mi;qZDr Kkiu esa fufnZ"B dk;Z dks izkjEHk djus esa vlQy gksrk gwa@gksrs gSa ;k ;fn eSa@ge mi;qZDr Kkiu esa 
en~n la- ¼AA½ ¼d½ esa fufnZ"V izfrHkwfr fu{ksi dh jkf”k Bsds dh mDr “krksZaa ds [kaM 1 ds vuqlkj tek djkus esa vlQy gksrk gwa@gksrs gSa rks eSa blls lger gwa@gSa fd mDr jk"Vªifr ;k muds in 
ds mrjorhZ dks fdlh nwljs vf/kdkj ;k mipkj ij izfrdwy izHkko Mkys fcuk mDr vfxze jkf”k iw.kZr;k tIr djus dk vf/kdkj gksxk] vU;Fkk mDr vfxze jkf”k bl izdkj ds izfrHkwfr fu{ksi ds 
fy, muds }kjk j[k yh tk,xh eSa@ge blls Hkh lger gwa@gSa fd ;fn eSa@ge iwchZDr izfrHkwfr /kujkf”k tek djkus esa vliQy gksrk gwa@gksrs gSa rks mDr jk"Vªifr ;k muds in ds mrjorhZ 
fufonk dh eatwjh dks jn~n djus ds fy, Hkh LorU= gSaA 
Should the tender be accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfil all the terms and provisions of the said conditions annexed hereto so far as applicable, and/ or in default thereof to 
forfeit and pay to the President of India or his successors office the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions. A Sum of Rs. ……………………… * is herewith forwarded in 
Cash/Treasury Challan as Earnest Money. If I/We fall to commence the work specified in the above memorandum or if I/We fail to deposit the amount of security deposit specified against 
(ii) (a) in the above memorandum in accordance with clause I of the said conditions of contract, I/We agree that the said President or his successors in Office shall, without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely, otherwise the said earnest money shall be retained by him towards such security deposit, I/We further 
agree that said President or his Successors in Office shall also be at liberty to cancel the acceptance of the tender if I/We fail to deposite security amount as aforesaid.  
 
 
gLrk{kj 
Signature 
irk@Address 
 
fufonknkrk ds gLrk{kj ds fy, lk{kh ds gLrk{kj 
Signature of witness to signature of tenderer 
 
 
irk@Address 
 
 
fnukad 
Dated the   19 
mi;qZDr fufonk Hkkjr ds jk"Vªifr dh vksj ls esjs }kjk ,rn~}kjk Lohdkj dh tkrh gSA 
The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the President of India. 
 
fnukad 
Dated the   19  

ml vf/kdkjh ds gLrk{kj ftlds }kjk fufonk Lohdkj dh xbZ gSA 
Signature of the officer by whom 

the tender is accepted 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ABSTRACT OF COST ORIGINAL ESTIMATE 
(C.P.W.D. Code para 330-332) 

State: U.P. 
Branch:  A.S.I.              Division: Sarnath 
 
Name of work: SR (P) to Providing Pathway main Road to Defence wall at Kaushambi 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Sub-heads & Item of Work Qty. Unit Rate Amount 

1. Earth work in excavation for making trenches for foundation including supply 
of all labours T&P etc. complete. 

86.40 Cum.   

2. Laying of lime concrete in 1:3:6 (1 lime:3 Coarse sand:6 Brick aggregates) in 
foundation base for brick on edge pathway including supply of all materials 
T&P etc. complete. 

66.00 Cum.   

3. Ist class Brick work masonary with 1:6 Cement mortar for brick on edge 
Pathway & retaining wall including supply of all materials T&P etc complete. 

64.94 Cum.   

4. Cutting and filling the undulated surface by available earth at site including 
supply of all labours T&P etc. complete. (Unskilled labours) 

300 Sqm.   

5. Provision for making brick on edge pathway with 1:6 cement mortar and 
pointing the joint with cement mortar including supply of all materials T&P 
etc. complete. 

300 Sqm.   

6. Provision for engagement of U/s labours for head load of materials from dump 
site/store to working place.   (Unskilled labours) 

250 Nos.   

    Total  
 Amount in words 
 
 
 

Signature 
 


